# Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir, Srinagar



# Alumni meet

on (to be decided)

	Event Schedule	
Timing	Anchor Dr. Moieza Ashraf or Rutba Tanvir Mir Event	
10:00 AM	Tilawat-e-Quran	
10:05 AM	Welcome Prof. Fayaz Ahmad Head, Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir	
10:10 AM	Inaugural address by Prof. Nilofer Khan Hon'ble Vice chancellor University of Kashmir Address Prof. F.A. Masoodi Dean Academic Affairs	
10:20 AM	Remarks Dr. Nisar Ahmad Mir Registrar University of Kashmir	
10:25AM	Video film (Profile of Department) Dr. Mohd Muslim Vote of Thanks ( Dr. Arshid Jehangir)	
10: <b>4</b> 0 AM	Tea Break	
11:00 AM	Remarks by Former faculty of the Department (I wouldsuggest to write Let us listen from our Peers). Keep half an hour here only)	
12:00 Noon	Interaction: Environnemental science Alumni on (Présent & future) keep 90 minutes Sense of Belonging : Let us listen from our Alumni	
:00PM	Lunch Break	
2: 00PM	Refreshing memories (Moderator Dr. Arshid Jehangir)	
2:30 PM	Cultural Programme	
3:30PM	Photo session	

## REGISTER NOW



Participants	Amount (INR)
Alumni (in Jobs)	Rs. 500
Research scholars/ pass out students	Rs.300
Post Graduate Students	Rs.200

#### Bank details

Bank: J &K Bank Ltd.

Account No. SB 0007040520000067
IFSC code: JAKA0NASEEM

Branch: Hazratbal Srinagar

# After successful payment of registration fee please register your self on the link:

http:/googleforms.alumnimeet.envsc.

We intend to foster a sense of community among alumni, while supporting a sense of connectedness and attachment back to the Department/institution. Alumni will share the information, opinion, memories, experience that will benefit the Department/Institution. Department also look forward to further strenththen the linkage between faculty/students and the external world.

### Organising Committee



Dr. SamiUllah Bhat
Sr. Asst. Professor
Dept. of Environmental
science
University of Kashmir



Dr. Arshid Jehangir Sr. Asst. Professor Dept. of Environmental science University of Ashmir



Dr. Mohammad Muslim Asst. Professor Dept. of Environmental science University of Kashmir



Hon'ble Vice chancellor University of Kashmir,

Srinagar

Prof F. A. Masoodi

Dean Academic Affairs

University of Kashmir,

Dr. Nisar Ahmad Mir

Prof. Fayaz Ahmad

Head, Department of Environmental

University of Kashmir Srinagar

University of Kashmir,

Registrar

Srinagar

Science